DUAL Comme




Commercial Combined claims form

Please complete Sections A and Bin full.

If your claiminvolves property damage, goods in transit, money, business interruption, loss of license, employers’
liability, public & products liability, accident or legal expenses, please also complete the relevant section(s) below.

The more information you are able to provide us about what it is you are claiming for, the faster we will be able to
progress your claim. We will require photographs of what has been lost or damaged and the accidentlocation.
Additionally, we will require copies of the original purchase receipts, maintenance records, replacement invoices/
estimates and the incident/accident report (if available).

To complete, please sign and date the declaration at the bottom of this form.

Section A - The Insured & relevant party details:

01. Name of the Insured:

02. Details of person who can assist with enquiries. These details will be used for verification purposes.

Contact name:
Contact phone number:

Contact email address:

03. Address of Insured:

04. Business of the Insured:
05. Policy number of Insured:

06. Broker details:

2 DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



Section B - The damage & general questions:

07.

08.

09.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

3

What has been lost/damaged/injured:

Date and time of loss or damage:

Who was the incident reported to and when:

When was it first notified/when were you
firstaware:

How were you notified:

Location/address of loss or damage:

What happened? (full description of incident).

If caused by someone else, please provide their
name and address and a copy of any contract
that may be relevant.

What was the cause?

Was the incident/occurrence reported e.g.

to the police or RIDDOR report made? Please
provide crime reference number and full details/
copy reports:

Was the incident captured by CCTV that can be provided?

Names and addresses of all witnesses:

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

NOD



18.

19.

20.

4

Do you have any other insurances which may cover this claim?

If yes, please provide details.

What remedial or mitigation action is being taken?

Any other relevantinformation:

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

NOD



Section 1-Property damage

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

5

Owner of the property:

If you are not the owner, are you legally liable for the property?

If yes, please provide evidence of how that liability
arises, e.g. copy lease/contract.

Was the property occupied at the time?

If no, for how long had the property
been unoccupied?

What precautions against the loss/damage
were taken?

Is the premises fitted with an alarm?

If yes, was the alarm in operation and was it

triggered? If no, please explain why:

What is the full value of your buildings?

What is the full value of your contents?

Have you previously made claims for property damage on this policy?

If yes, please provide details:

Have you or any director/partner been convicted for arson, theft, dishonesty or
otherwise been disqualified from acting as a director?

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

Yes D

Yes D

Yes D

Yes D

NOD

NOD

NOD

NOD

NOD



6

30.

The property:

Where applicable, attach original purchase invoices/proof of ownership, estimates for repair or replacement.

Do not delay submission of this form if not immediately available. Damaged property should be retained for
inspectionif required.

Detailed description Date of Original Replacement or Amount
of property purchase cost£ repair cost £ claimed

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



Section 2 — Computer

31. Damage to computer equipment:

Details of

computer

equipment/media Nature of Costto
devicedamaged damage repair/replace

Section 3 - Goods in transit

32.

33.

34.

35.

Description of goods lost or damaged:

Number of packages:

Weight of packages/ goods:

How were the goods packed?

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Business use
of computer/
equipment
media storage

Other costs incurred as arest and why



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

8

If goods were part only of a consignment, describe
nature of other goods and value:

Address from which goods were dispatched:

Date dispatched:

Name of consignees:

Address of consignees:

If a vehicle was involved that was not yours, state the vehicle owner's details.

Vehicle owner name:

Vehicle owner address:

Vehicle owner insurer:

How and by whom were the goods transported?

Name of owners of the goods:

Address of owners of the goods:

Have you advised them of the loss or damage?

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

NOD



44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

9

Name of their Insurers:

Address of their Insurers:

Were you the principal contractor, or a sub-contractor?

Vehicle registration number:

If your vehicle was unattended when loss or
damage occurred, how was it secured?

Were the goods in sound condition when received?

Were the good checked by your driver?

Did you or your employees: Load the vehicle?

Did you or your employees: Unload the vehicle?

Please provide a copy terms of carriage.

Has a claim been made against you by the owner?

What steps have been taken to recover lost items?

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

Yes D
Yes | |
Yes D
Yes D

Yes D

NOD

No ||
No ||
No ||
No ||

NOD



55.  Particulars of goods lost or damaged:

Note: Allinvoices, delivery notes, receipts and correspondence are to be sent with this form.

Nature of expenditure To whom paid Amount (state currency
if not GBP)

Total:

Value of salvage:

Net loss or cost of repairs:

10 DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



Section 4 — Money

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

How much has been lost (and please state how
the amount is verified/reconciled) and how was
it stored?

Where was the lost, damaged money kept
e.g. safe/room and was the safe/room locked?

Who had access to where the money was kept?

Did the incident involve assault or violence, or threat of assault or violence?

Please detail any clothing or personal effects
belonging to the Insured, damaged or lost that you
wish to claim for.

Does any employee/Insured involved require counselling?

Have any Insured/Employee involved suffered an accident?

What has been done to recover the money?

Police crime reference

Section 5 — Business interruption

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

11

Type of premises:

Business description:

Who and what caused the damage?

What are your usual trading hours? Please include
which days of the week you are open and the times
you are open on each trading day:

What date did you have to close?

What date were you able to re-open either partially or fully?

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

Yes D
Yes D

NOD

NOD
NOD



71.

72.

73.

74.

Did you have to or were you able to relocate to a temporary location? Yes D No D

Please provide a detailed description of the
clean-up operations conducted and preventive
measures undertaken:

Is any of the damaged equipment rented or hired from third parties? Yes D No D

If yes, please provide details of what and who
the owner is:

Totalloss being claimed (please show heads of
loss and calculations):

e.g. Personnel
Equipment
Repair and clean-up
Waste disposal
Other costs/expenses
Lost profit

Section 6 — Loss of license

75.

If your claimis for loss of license, please provide
specific details here including evidence of loss
of profits:

Section 7 — Employers liability

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

12

Name of employee:

Date of birth of employee:

Address and postcode of employee:

Occupation:

National Insurance number:

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

13

Is he/she in your direct employ?

How long have they been in your employ?

State any relevant physical incapacity or relevant
medical history prior to the event:

Has this employee been involved in a similar prior incident?

Have any similar occurrences previously taken place?

If yes, what steps have been taken to
preventareoccurrence?

Date employee ceased work:

Date employee returned to work:

What business activity was being performed at
the time?

Was first aid administered at the scene?

What precautions were previously taken and has
the system of work changed since the accident
and if so how?

What plant/equipment if any was involved?

Please provide maintenance records of the equipment
involved and confirm whether safety measures were in
use at the time.

Was the employee suitably trained (please provide training records)
and provided with the correct safety equipment?

Please provide copies of risk and method statements (RAMS).

Name of any hospital the injured person
was taken to:

Name of supervisor in charge at the time:

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

Yes D
Yes D

Yes D

Yes D

NOD
NOD



96.

If the incident was caused by someone not in your employ, state their and their employers’ name and address:

Person’'s name and address:

Person employers' name and address:

97. Wasthe taskin question being carried out within the employee's usual remit Yes D No D

and training?
98. Employees wage details (if applicable):

Please give details of injured employees earnings for twelve weeks prior to the accident

Net Pay

Week Ending Gross Pay Income Tax NI Contributions  Supplements after Tax & NI
99. Please give details of any payments made to the employee since the accident:

Wages (net) (£):

Statutory sick pay (£):

Other Payments (give details) (£):
14 DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



Section 8 — Public and products liability

100. Name and addresses of injured parties:

101. Details of injury sustained:

102. Name of hospital where treated:

103. Responsible person at time of incident:
104. What happened to cause the accident?

105. Please provide a copy of the applicable
risk assessment:

106. What precautions against the accident/injury
were previously taken?

107. What plant or equipment, if any, were involved?

108. Ifthe eventarose out of work under contract, has any indemnity or disclaimer
been given or received? If applicable please provide copies.

Product:

109. Do you manufacture, supply, distribute or retail the product?
110. Was the product defective?

111. Are any other products affected?

112. Was the productusedin accordance with instructions?

113. Fromwhom did you obtain the defective product?

Please provide names and addresses.

114. Please explain nature of any contracts in
place with the supplier and/ or customer and
provide copies:

15 DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D

Yes D
Yes D
Yes D
Yes D

NOD

No ||
No ||
No ||
No ||



Section 9 — Specified all risks (captured in sections A and B)

Section 10 — Accident

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

16

Details of employment (employment duration,
job title, training received):

Are employment records available?

Details of the accident and circumstances
givingrise:

Details of the injuries suffered and
treatment given:

Name of hospital where treated:

Was the injured employee on duty at the time?

If on duty did the employee continue to work, or go
off duty after the occurrence?
What times did they work or go home?

How long was the injured person affected by their
injuries for?

Was the employee unable to return to work for a period of time?

If yes, how long?

Are any third parties or vehicles involved?

If yes, please provide details and registration:

If any equipment or machinery was involved
please provide appropriate risk assessment and
corresponding method statement:

DUAL Commercial Combined claims form

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Continue to work D Go off duty D

Yes D No D

Yes D No D



Section 11 -Terrorism (captured in sections A and B)

Insured’s bank details

Name (as per bank account):
Bank account number:
Name of bank:

Bank branch address:

NRIC/passport/birth certificate number:
Bank SWIFT code:
Email:

Telephone number of bank:

17 DUAL Commercial Combined claims form



Declaration

Insurers share information with each other to prevent fraudulent claims and for underwriting purposes. The
information you supplied on this form, together with the information you have supplied on the proposal form and
other information relating to the claim, may be provided to other Insurers, adjusters or suppliers.

The submission of a false or exaggerated claim, either in whole or part or of any false documents or statementin
support of a claim, may invalidate the whole claim and lead to your policy being declared void.

| declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. | have not withheld any
information within my knowledge connected with this claim. | agree to provide the Insurer with any further information
or documentation as may reasonably be required. | understand that the Insurer does not admit liability by issue of

this form.

Name:
Positionin company:

Signature of policyholder:

Date:

Attachments checklist

Please check the supporting documents you have provided with this form.

D CCTV D Accidentreport
|| Photos | RIDDOR

D Risk assessments D Police report
D Method statement D Receipts

D Training records D Proof of delivery

Helping you do more

One Creechurch Place, London EC3A 5AF

+44(0)20 7337 9888
enquiries@dualgroup.com

dualinsurance.com

DUAL Corporate Risks Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference
number 312593. DUAL Corporate Risks Limited is registered in England and Wales No. 4160680, with its registered
offices at: One Creechurch Place, London EC3A 5AF. 09/25 13231-6



	Applicant 06: 
	Applicant 0273: 
	Applicant 0272: 
	Applicant 029: 
	Applicant 02: 
	a 3: 
	a 4: 
	a 5: 
	a 6: 
	a 7: 
	a 8: 
	a 9: 
	a 10: 
	a 11: 

	Applicant 04: 
	Applicant 0505a: 
	Applicant 07: 
	Applicant 09: 
	Applicant 05: 
	Applicant 013: 
	Applicant 014: 
	Applicant 015: 
	Applicant 016: 
	Applicant 017: 
	Location 05: 
	a 16: Off
	a 18: Off
	a 29: Off
	a 31: Off
	a 33: Off
	a 35: Off
	a 37: Off
	a 39: Off
	a 41: Off
	a 43: Off
	a 45: Off
	a 47: Off
	a 49: Off
	a 51: Off
	a 53: Off
	a 55: Off
	a 57: Off
	a 59: Off
	a 61: Off
	a 63: Off
	a 65: Off
	a 67: Off
	a 69: Off
	a 71: Off
	a 73: Off
	a 75: Off
	a 77: Off
	a 79: Off
	a 81: Off
	a 83: Off
	a 85: Off
	a 87: Off
	a 89: Off
	a 91: Off
	a 93: Off
	a 100: Off
	a 99: Off
	a 98: Off
	a 97: Off
	a 101: Off
	a 96: Off
	a 95: Off
	a 94: Off
	a 102: Off
	a 103: Off

	Applicant 018: 
	Applicant 019: 
	Applicant 020: 
	Additional information 2: 
	Applicant 023: 
	Applicant 021: 
	Applicant 022: 
	Applicant 024: 
	Applicant 025: 
	Applicant 026: 
	Applicant 027: 
	Applicant 028: 
	Applicant 040: 
	Applicant 041: 
	Applicant 042: 
	Applicant 043: 
	Applicant 044: 
	Applicant 049: 
	Applicant 048: 
	Applicant 047: 
	Applicant 046: 
	Applicant 045: 
	Applicant 054: 
	Applicant 053: 
	Applicant 052: 
	Applicant 051: 
	Applicant 050: 
	Applicant 059: 
	Applicant 058: 
	Applicant 057: 
	Applicant 056: 
	Applicant 055: 
	Applicant 064: 
	Applicant 063: 
	Applicant 062: 
	Applicant 061: 
	Applicant 060: 
	Applicant 069: 
	Applicant 068: 
	Applicant 067: 
	Applicant 066: 
	Applicant 065: 
	Applicant 074: 
	Applicant 073: 
	Applicant 072: 
	Applicant 071: 
	Applicant 070: 
	Applicant 079: 
	Applicant 078: 
	Applicant 077: 
	Applicant 076: 
	Applicant 075: 
	Applicant 084: 
	Applicant 083: 
	Applicant 082: 
	Applicant 081: 
	Applicant 080: 
	Applicant 089: 
	Applicant 088: 
	Applicant 087: 
	Applicant 086: 
	Applicant 085: 
	Applicant 0119: 
	Applicant 0120: 
	Applicant 0116: 
	Applicant 0117: 
	Applicant 0118: 
	Applicant 0125: 
	Applicant 0124: 
	Applicant 0123: 
	Applicant 0122: 
	Applicant 0121: 
	Applicant 0130: 
	Applicant 0129: 
	Applicant 0128: 
	Applicant 0127: 
	Applicant 0126: 
	Applicant 0135: 
	Applicant 0134: 
	Applicant 0133: 
	Applicant 0132: 
	Applicant 0131: 
	Applicant 0140: 
	Applicant 0139: 
	Applicant 0138: 
	Applicant 0137: 
	Applicant 0136: 
	Applicant 0145: 
	Applicant 0144: 
	Applicant 0143: 
	Applicant 0142: 
	Applicant 0141: 
	Applicant 0150: 
	Applicant 0149: 
	Applicant 0148: 
	Applicant 0147: 
	Applicant 0146: 
	Applicant 0155: 
	Applicant 0154: 
	Applicant 0153: 
	Applicant 0152: 
	Applicant 0151: 
	Applicant 0160: 
	Applicant 0159: 
	Applicant 0158: 
	Applicant 0157: 
	Applicant 0156: 
	Applicant 0165: 
	Applicant 0164: 
	Applicant 0163: 
	Applicant 0162: 
	Applicant 0161: 
	Applicant 030: 
	Applicant 031: 
	Applicant 032: 
	Applicant 033: 
	Applicant 034: 
	Applicant 035: 
	Applicant 036: 
	Applicant 037: 
	Applicant 038: 
	Applicant 039: 
	Applicant 090: 
	Applicant 091: 
	Applicant 092: 
	Applicant 093: 
	Applicant 095: 
	Applicant 097: 
	Applicant 098: 
	Applicant 099: 
	Applicant 0102: 
	Applicant 0101: 
	Applicant 0100: 
	Applicant 0105: 
	Applicant 0104: 
	Applicant 0103: 
	Applicant 0108: 
	Applicant 0107: 
	Applicant 0106: 
	Applicant 01011: 
	Applicant 01010: 
	Applicant 0109: 
	Applicant 01014: 
	Applicant 01013: 
	Applicant 01012: 
	Applicant 01017: 
	Applicant 01016: 
	Applicant 01015: 
	Applicant 01020: 
	Applicant 01019: 
	Applicant 01018: 
	Applicant 01023: 
	Applicant 01022: 
	Applicant 01021: 
	Applicant 0112: 
	Applicant 0111: 
	Applicant 0110: 
	Applicant 0178: 
	Applicant 0177: 
	Applicant 0176: 
	Applicant 0179: 
	Applicant 0182: 
	Applicant 0113: 
	Applicant 096: 
	Applicant 0174: 
	Applicant 0274: 
	Applicant 0175: 
	Applicant 0180: 
	Applicant 0181: 
	Applicant 0183: 
	Applicant 0184: 
	Applicant 0185: 
	Applicant 0186: 
	Applicant 0187: 
	Applicant 0188: 
	Applicant 0189: 
	Applicant 0190: 
	Applicant 0191: 
	Applicant 0192: 
	Applicant 0193: 
	Applicant 0196: 
	Applicant 0195: 
	Applicant 0194: 
	Applicant 0197: 
	Applicant 0198: 
	Applicant 0199: 
	Applicant 0200: 
	Applicant 0201: 
	Applicant 0202: 
	Applicant 0203: 
	Applicant 0204: 
	Applicant 0205: 
	Applicant 0206: 
	Applicant 0207: 
	Applicant 0208: 
	Applicant 0268: 
	Applicant 0267: 
	Applicant 0266: 
	Applicant 0265: 
	Applicant 0264: 
	Applicant 0263: 
	Applicant 0262: 
	Applicant 0261: 
	Applicant 0260: 
	Applicant 0259: 
	Applicant 0258: 
	Applicant 0257: 
	Applicant 0256: 
	Applicant 0255: 
	Applicant 0254: 
	Applicant 0253: 
	Applicant 0252: 
	Applicant 0251: 
	Applicant 0250: 
	Applicant 0249: 
	Applicant 0248: 
	Applicant 0247: 
	Applicant 0246: 
	Applicant 0245: 
	Applicant 0244: 
	Applicant 0243: 
	Applicant 0242: 
	Applicant 0241: 
	Applicant 0240: 
	Applicant 0239: 
	Applicant 0238: 
	Applicant 0237: 
	Applicant 0236: 
	Applicant 0235: 
	Applicant 0234: 
	Applicant 0233: 
	Applicant 0232: 
	Applicant 0231: 
	Applicant 0230: 
	Applicant 0229: 
	Applicant 0228: 
	Applicant 0227: 
	Applicant 0226: 
	Applicant 0225: 
	Applicant 0224: 
	Applicant 0223: 
	Applicant 0222: 
	Applicant 0221: 
	Applicant 0220: 
	Applicant 0219: 
	Applicant 0218: 
	Applicant 0217: 
	Applicant 0216: 
	Applicant 0215: 
	Applicant 0214: 
	Applicant 0213: 
	Applicant 0212: 
	Applicant 0211: 
	Applicant 0210: 
	Applicant 0209: 
	Applicant 02010: 
	Applicant 02011: 
	Applicant 02012: 
	Applicant 0270: 
	Applicant 02013: 
	Applicant 02014: 
	Applicant 02015: 
	Applicant 02016: 
	Applicant 02017: 
	Applicant 02018: 
	Applicant 02019: 
	Applicant 02020: 
	Applicant 02021: 
	Applicant 02022: 
	Applicant 02023: 
	Applicant 02024: 
	Applicant 02025: 
	Applicant 02026: 
	Applicant 02027: 
	Applicant 0269: 
	Applicant 0271: 
	Applicant 02028: 
	Applicant 02029: 
	Applicant 02030: 
	Applicant 02031: 
	Applicant 02032: 
	Applicant 02033: 
	Applicant 02034: 
	Applicant 02035: 
	Applicant 02036: 
	Date 6: 
	Date 7: 
	Date 8: 


