DUAL Commercial Combined

Claims form





Commercial Combined claims form

Please complete Sections A and B in full.

If your claim involves property damage, goods in transit, money, business interruption, loss of license, employers' liability, public & products liability, accident or legal expenses, please also complete the relevant section(s) below.

The more information you are able to provide us about what it is you are claiming for, the faster we will be able to progress your claim. We will require photographs of what has been lost or damaged and the accident location. Additionally, we will require copies of the original purchase receipts, maintenance records, replacement invoices/ estimates and the incident/accident report (if available).

To complete, please sign and date the declaration at the bottom of this form.

Section A - The Insured & relevant party details:

50	ction A The insured & relevant party details.
01.	Name of the Insured:
02.	Details of person who can assist with enquiries. These details will be used for verification purposes. Contact name:
	Contact phone number:
	Contact email address:
03.	Address of Insured:
04.	Business of the Insured:
05.	Policy number of Insured:
06.	Broker details:

Section B - The damage & general questions:

07.	What has been lost/damaged/injured:		
08.	Date and time of loss or damage:		
09.	Who was the incident reported to and when:		
10.	When was it first notified/when were you first aware:		
11.	How were you notified:		
12.	Location/address of loss or damage:		
13.	What happened? (full description of incident). If caused by someone else, please provide their name and address and a copy of any contract that may be relevant.		
14.	What was the cause?		
15.	Was the incident/occurrence reported e.g. to the police or RIDDOR report made? Please provide crime reference number and full details/ copy reports:		
16.	Was the incident captured by CCTV that can be provided?	Yes	No
17.	Names and addresses of all witnesses:		

18.	Do you have any other insurances which may cover this claim?	Yes	No
	If yes, please provide details.		
19.	What remedial or mitigation action is being taken?		
10.	What remediation magadon action is being taken:		
20.	Any other relevant information:		

Section 1 – Property damage

21.	Owner of the property:		
22.	If you are not the owner, are you legally liable for the property? If yes, please provide evidence of how that liability arises, e.g. copy lease/contract.	Yes	No
23.	Was the property occupied at the time? If no, for how long had the property been unoccupied?	Yes	No
24.	What precautions against the loss/damage were taken?		
25.	Is the premises fitted with an alarm? If yes, was the alarm in operation and was it triggered? If no, please explain why:	Yes	No
26.	What is the full value of your buildings?		
27.	What is the full value of your contents?		
28.	Have you previously made claims for property damage on this policy? If yes, please provide details:	Yes	No

Yes

No

Have you or any director/partner been convicted for arson, theft, dishonesty or

otherwise been disqualified from acting as a director?

29.

30. The property:

Where applicable, attach original purchase invoices/proof of ownership, estimates for repair or replacement. Do not delay submission of this form if not immediately available. Damaged property should be retained for inspection if required.

Detailed description Date of Original Replacement or Amount of property purchase cost £ repair cost £ claimed

Section 2 – Computer

31. Damage to computer equipment:

Details of Business use computer of computer/ equipment/media Nature of Cost to equipment

device damaged damage repair/replace media storage Other costs incurred as a rest and why

Section 3 – Goods in transit

32.	Description of goods lost or damaged:	
33.	Number of packages:	
34.	Weight of packages / goods:	
35.	How were the goods packed?	

36.	If goods were part only of a consignment, describe nature of other goods and value:		
37.	Address from which goods were dispatched:		
38.	Date dispatched:		
39.	Name of consignees:		
	Address of consignees:		
40.	If a vehicle was involved that was not yours, state the vehicle owner's details.		
	Vehicle owner name:		
	Vehicle owner address:		
	Vehicle owner insurer:		
41.	How and by whom were the goods transported?		
42.	Name of owners of the goods:		
	Address of owners of the goods:		
43.	Have you advised them of the loss or damage?	Yes	No

44.	Name of their Insurers:	

Address of their Insurers:

45.	Were you the principal contractor, or a sub-contractor?	Yes	No
46.	Vehicle registration number:		
47.	If your vehicle was unattended when loss or damage occurred, how was it secured?		
48.	Were the goods in sound condition when received?	Yes	No
49.	Were the good checked by your driver?	Yes	No
50.	Did you or your employees: Load the vehicle?	Yes	No
51.	Did you or your employees: Unload the vehicle?	Yes	No
52.	Please provide a copy terms of carriage.		
53.	Has a claim been made against you by the owner?	Yes	No
54.	What steps have been taken to recover lost items?		

55.	Particulars of goods lost or dan	naged:			
	Note: All invoices, delivery notes, receipts and correspondence are to be sent with this form.				
	Nature of expenditure	To whom paid	Amount (state currency if not GBP)		
		Total:			
		Value of only ago			
		Value of salvage:			
		Net loss or cost of repairs:			

10

Section 4 - Money

- 56. How much has been lost (and please state how the amount is verified/reconciled) and how was it stored?
- 57. Where was the lost, damaged money kept e.g. safe/room and was the safe/room locked?
- 58. Who had access to where the money was kept?

59.	Did the incident involve assault or violence, or threat of assault or violence?
00.	Did the includent involve assault of violence, of thicat of assault of violence.

Yes No

- 60. Please detail any clothing or personal effects belonging to the Insured, damaged or lost that you wish to claim for.
- 61. Does any employee/Insured involved require counselling?

Yes

No

62. Have any Insured/Employee involved suffered an accident?

Yes

No

- 63. What has been done to recover the money?
- 64. Police crime reference

Section 5 – Business interruption

- 65. Type of premises:
- 66. Business description:
- 67. Who and what caused the damage?
- 68. What are your usual trading hours? Please include which days of the week you are open and the times you are open on each trading day:
- 69. What date did you have to close?
- 70. What date were you able to re-open either partially or fully?

71.	Did you have to or were you able to relocate to a temporary location?	Yes	No
72.	Please provide a detailed description of the clean-up operations conducted and preventive measures undertaken:		
73.	Is any of the damaged equipment rented or hired from third parties?	Yes	No
	If yes, please provide details of what and who the owner is:		
74.	Total loss being claimed (please show heads of loss and calculations):		
	e.g. Personnel Equipment Repair and clean-up Waste disposal Other costs/expenses Lost profit		
Se	ection 6 – Loss of license		
75.	If your claim is for loss of license, please provide specific details here including evidence of loss of profits:		
Se	ection 7 – Employers liability		
76.	Name of employee:		
77.	Date of birth of employee:		
78.	Address and postcode of employee:		
79.	Occupation:		
80.	National Insurance number:		

81.	Is he/she in your direct employ?	Yes	No
82.	How long have they been in your employ?		
83.	State any relevant physical incapacity or relevant medical history prior to the event:		
84.	Has this employee been involved in a similar prior incident?	Yes	No
85.	Have any similar occurrences previously taken place?	Yes	No
	If yes, what steps have been taken to prevent a reoccurrence?		
86.	Date employee ceased work:		
87.	Date employee returned to work:		
88.	What business activity was being performed at the time?		
89.	Was first aid administered at the scene?	Yes	No
90.	What precautions were previously taken and has the system of work changed since the accident and if so how?		
91.	What plant/equipment if any was involved?		
	Please provide maintenance records of the equipment involved and confirm whether safety measures were in use at the time.		
92.	Was the employee suitably trained (please provide training records) and provided with the correct safety equipment?	Yes	No
93.	Please provide copies of risk and method statements (RAMS).		
94.	Name of any hospital the injured person was taken to:		
95.	Name of supervisor in charge at the time:		

96.	If the incident was caused by someone not in your employ, state their and their employers' name and address: Person's name and address:							
	Person empl	loyers' name and a	ddress:					
97.	7. Was the task in question being carried out within the employee's usual remit and training?						No	
98.	Employees wage details (if applicable):							
	Please give details of injured employees earnings for twelve weeks prior to the accident							
Week	Ending	Gross Pay	Income Tax	NI Contributions	Supplements	Net Pay after Tax	& NI	
99.	Please give details of any payments made to the employee since the accident:							
	Wages (net) (£):							
	Statutory sid	ck pay (£):						
	Other Payme	ents (give details) (£	2):					

Section 8 - Public and products liability

100. Name and addresses of injured parties:

101.	Details of injury sustained:				
102.	Name of hospital where treated:				
103.	Responsible person at time of incident:				
104.	What happened to cause the accident?				
105.	Please provide a copy of the applicable risk assessment:				
106.	What precautions against the accident/injury were previously taken?				
107.	What plant or equipment, if any, were involved?				
108.	If the event arose out of work under contract, has any indemnity or disclaimer been given or received? If applicable please provide copies.	Yes	No		
Product:					
109.	Do you manufacture, supply, distribute or retail the product?	Yes	No		
110.	Was the product defective?	Yes	No		
111.	Are any other products affected?	Yes	No		
112.	Was the product used in accordance with instructions?	Yes	No		
113.	From whom did you obtain the defective product? Please provide names and addresses.				
114.	Disease sometrie metros of some sector de in				
	Please explain nature of any contracts in place with the supplier and / or customer and provide copies:				

Section 9 - Specified all risks (captured in sections A and B)

Section 10 – Accident

115. Details of employment (employment duration, job title, training received):

116.	Are employment records available?	Yes	No
117.	Details of the accident and circumstances giving rise:		
118.	Details of the injuries suffered and treatment given:		
119.	Name of hospital where treated:		
120.	Was the injured employee on duty at the time?	Yes	No
121.	If on duty did the employee continue to work, or go off duty after the occurrence? What times did they work or go home?	Go off duty	
122.	How long was the injured person affected by their injuries for?		
123.	Was the employee unable to return to work for a period of time? If yes, how long?	Yes	No
124.	Are any third parties or vehicles involved? If yes, please provide details and registration:	Yes	No
125.	If any equipment or machinery was involved please provide appropriate risk assessment and corresponding method statement:		

Section 11 – Terrorism (captured in sections A and B)

Insured's bank details		
Name (as per bank account):		
Bank account number:		
Name of bank:		
Bank branch address:		
NRIC/passport/birth certificate number:		
Bank SWIFT code:		
Email:		
Telephone number of bank:		

Declaration

Insurers share information with each other to prevent fraudulent claims and for underwriting purposes. The information you supplied on this form, together with the information you have supplied on the proposal form and other information relating to the claim, may be provided to other Insurers, adjusters or suppliers.

The submission of a false or exaggerated claim, either in whole or part or of any false documents or statement in support of a claim, may invalidate the whole claim and lead to your policy being declared void.

I declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I have not withheld any information within my knowledge connected with this claim. I agree to provide the Insurer with any further information or documentation as may reasonably be required. I understand that the Insurer does not admit liability by issue of this form.

Name:	
Position in company:	
Signature of policyholder:	
Date:	

Attachments checklist

Please check the supporting documents you have provided with this form.

CCTV Accident report

Photos RIDDOR

Risk assessments Police report

Method statement Receipts

Training records Proof of delivery

Helping you do more

One Creechurch Place, London EC3A 5AF

+44 (0)20 7337 9888 enquiries@dualgroup.com

dualinsurance.com

